
THE PERCEPTION OF CUSTOMERS
(CELCOM, MAXIS AND DiGi) TOWARDS

SERVICE QUALITY OF ACISION SDN. BHD.

SITI NOORAISHAH BINTI ABDUL MAJID

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the
Requirement for the Bachelor of Business

Administration (Hons) International Business

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTM, MELAKA

2007



ACKNOLWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah SWT, The Most Gracious, The Most Compassionate

and The Most Merciful. Firstly, I would like to place my sense of gratitude to my

advisor, Associate Professor Tuan Haji Ahmad Bin Wahid for her valuable guidance,

continuous support and encouragement provided to us throughout the completion of

this project paper.

I also would like to dedicate special thanks to my second advisor, Associate

Professor Zaihan Abd. Latip and other dedicated lecturers at UiTM Melaka Campus,

especially Encik Norazman Bin Harun and from whom I have learned so much.

My million thanks to Assistant Marketing Manager of Acision Sdn. Bhd.,

Madam Irene Lam and other team for their generous cooperation and assistance in

conducting this research. Not forgetting my parents and all my other family members

especially my brother, Noor Azizan Bin Abdul Majid for their support.

Lastly, to all my fellow friends, I would like to express my thank you for all

the help and support also give crucial moments in my life.

Thank you very much.

SITI NOORAISHAH BINTI ABDUL MAJID

2005751032

BBA (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSH'JESS

IV



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Research
1.2 Background of Company
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Question
1.5 Research Objective
1.6 Theoretical Framework
1.7 Significance of Study
1.8 Scope of Study
1.9 Definition of Term
1.10 Limitations

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Quality
2.2 Service Quality
2.3 Reliability
2.4 Responsiveness
2.5 Tangible
2.7 Assurance
2.8 Empathy

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

PAGE

IV

V

Vll

Vlll

IX

1
1
5
6
6
7
9
11
11
12

14
14
19
19
20
21
21

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4
3.5

Research Design
Population
Sampling

3.3.1 Sampling Frame
3.3.2 Sampling Method
3.3.3 Sampling Technique
3.3.4 Sample Size
Data Collection Method
Questionnaire Design
3.5.1 Category Scale
3.5.2 Likert Scale

22
22
23
23
23
24
24
25
26
26
27



ABSTRACT

This research is about to study on perception of customers towards service quality of

Acision Sdn. Bhd. The dimensions such as tangibles, reliability, responsiveness,

assurance and empathy have been identified in order to investigate whether or not

these factors have an effect towards service quality by using service quality

dimensions.

Objectives are to determine which elements in service quality need an improvement

by Acision Sdn Bhd. And also to identify suggestion to improve service quality

provided Acision Sdn. Bhd.

The survey is conducted at Klang Valley which the 3 headquarters of networking

situated. For example, Celcom in Celcom Tower, Maxis in Maxis Tower and DiGi

headquarters' in Jalan Semarak. This is probability research and use simple random

sampling to pick up the respondents. The sample size for this study is 60 respondents

who are working in 3 networking that available in Malaysia. Data obtained using a

method which is primary data and used questionnaires as a technique to collect a data.

The Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) version 14.0 will be used to

summarize the data. The results will be in form of reliability testing, frequency, mean,

percentage and cross tabulation. For overall findings show that the respondents

perception agree that Acision Sdn. Bhd. are provided service quality to the customers.

IX



Aci~
Innovation. Assured.

CHAPTERl

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Research

The purpose researcher doing this research is to identify the problems of

Acision Sdn Bhd when delivering the service to their customers. All of these

problems need an improvement in their quality of service to make their customers

satisfied with the service. For the information, the customers of Acision Sdn Bhd are

the 3 preferences network in Malaysia. They are Celcom, Maxis and DiGi.

If Acision do not do a continuous improvement in their service it will make

their customer choose another service provided by other available competitors

company in Malaysia such as LogicaCMG, Converse and Hua Wei.

As a result, this research will help Acision Sdn Bhd to know which area in

their service need improvement to retain their customers satisfaction.

1.2 Background of Company

Acision has been selected by 02 Germany, a subsidiary of 02 pIc to migrate

its short messaging services architecture to a complete IP-based next generation


	THE PERCEPTION OF CUSTOMERS(CELCOM, MAXIS AND DiGi) TOWARDS SERVICE QUALITY OF ACISION SDN. BHD.
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOLWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Research
	1.2 Background of Company
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Theoretical Framework
	1.7 Significance of Study
	1.8 Scope of Study
	1.9 Definition of Term
	1.10 Limitations

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Quality
	2.2 Service Quality
	2.3 Reliability
	2.4 Responsiveness
	2.5 Tangible
	2.6 Assurance
	2.7 Empathy

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Population
	3.3 Sampling
	3.3 .1 Sampling Frame
	3.3.2 Sampling Method
	3.3.3 Sampling Technique
	3.3.4 Sample Size

	3.4 Data Collection Methods
	3.5 Questionnaire Design
	3.6 Procedures for Analysis Data
	3.7 Work Schedule

	CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.1 Reliability Test
	4.2 Respondent Profile
	4.3 Tangible
	4.4 Reliability
	4.5 Responsiveness
	4.6 Assurance
	4.7 Empathy
	4.8 Service Quality
	4.9 Cross Tabulation
	4.10 Frequency Analys is
	4.11 Relationship Between Variables Involved in the Study

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX



