THE PERCEPTION OF CUSTOMERS (CELCOM, MAXIS AND DIGI) TOWARDS SERVICE QUALITY OF ACISION SDN. BHD.

SITI NOORAISHAH BINTI ABDUL MAJID

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA 2007

ACKNOLWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah SWT, The Most Gracious, The Most Compassionate and The Most Merciful. Firstly, I would like to place my sense of gratitude to my advisor, Associate Professor Tuan Haji Ahmad Bin Wahid for her valuable guidance, continuous support and encouragement provided to us throughout the completion of this project paper.

I also would like to dedicate special thanks to my second advisor, Associate Professor Zaihan Abd. Latip and other dedicated lecturers at UiTM Melaka Campus, especially Encik Norazman Bin Harun and from whom I have learned so much.

My million thanks to Assistant Marketing Manager of Acision Sdn. Bhd.,

Madam Irene Lam and other team for their generous cooperation and assistance in

conducting this research. Not forgetting my parents and all my other family members

especially my brother, Noor Azizan Bin Abdul Majid for their support.

Lastly, to all my fellow friends, I would like to express my thank you for all the help and support also give crucial moments in my life.

Thank you very much.

SITI NOORAISHAH BINTI ABDUL MAJID 2005751032 BBA (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	PAGE	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACT		iv v vii viii ix
СНА	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9	Background of Research Background of Company Problem Statement Research Question Research Objective Theoretical Framework Significance of Study Scope of Study Definition of Term Limitations	1 1 5 6 6 7 9 11 11
СНА	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.7 2.8	Quality Service Quality Reliability Responsiveness Tangible Assurance Empathy	14 14 19 19 20 21 21
СНА	PTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 3.2 3.3	Research Design Population Sampling 3.3.1 Sampling Frame 3.3.2 Sampling Method 3.3.3 Sampling Technique	22 22 23 23 23 24
3.4 3.5	3.3.4 Sample SizeData Collection MethodQuestionnaire Design3.5.1 Category Scale3.5.2 Likert Scale	24 25 26 26 27

ABSTRACT

This research is about to study on perception of customers towards service quality of Acision Sdn. Bhd. The dimensions such as tangibles, reliability, responsiveness, assurance and empathy have been identified in order to investigate whether or not these factors have an effect towards service quality by using service quality dimensions.

Objectives are to determine which elements in service quality need an improvement by Acision Sdn Bhd. And also to identify suggestion to improve service quality provided Acision Sdn. Bhd.

The survey is conducted at Klang Valley which the 3 headquarters of networking situated. For example, Celcom in Celcom Tower, Maxis in Maxis Tower and DiGi headquarters' in Jalan Semarak. This is probability research and use simple random sampling to pick up the respondents. The sample size for this study is 60 respondents who are working in 3 networking that available in Malaysia. Data obtained using a method which is primary data and used questionnaires as a technique to collect a data. The Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) version 14.0 will be used to summarize the data. The results will be in form of reliability testing, frequency, mean, percentage and cross tabulation. For overall findings show that the respondents perception agree that Acision Sdn. Bhd. are provided service quality to the customers.



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Research

The purpose researcher doing this research is to identify the problems of Acision Sdn Bhd when delivering the service to their customers. All of these problems need an improvement in their quality of service to make their customers satisfied with the service. For the information, the customers of Acision Sdn Bhd are the 3 preferences network in Malaysia. They are Celcom, Maxis and DiGi.

If Acision do not do a continuous improvement in their service it will make their customer choose another service provided by other available competitors company in Malaysia such as LogicaCMG, Converse and Hua Wei.

As a result, this research will help Acision Sdn Bhd to know which area in their service need improvement to retain their customers satisfaction.

1.2 Background of Company

Acision has been selected by O2 Germany, a subsidiary of O2 plc to migrate its short messaging services architecture to a complete IP-based next generation